PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Robert Warren Child	lers		11/10/1999			
Vital Eerlingen			11/10/1999			
Patrick Balteau			11/10/1999			
Duane Belongie			11/10/1999			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Baxter International Inc.					
Street Address:	One Baxter Parkway					
City:	Deerfield					
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	60015					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 12903		2903820				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(312)827-	8185				
Correspondence will		ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 312-807-4204						
Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com						
Correspondent Name: Robert M. Barrett Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135						
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3712044-03329				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert M. Barrett				
NAME OF SUBMITT						
NAME OF SUBMITT		I				

501322531

PATENT REEL: 025151 FRAME: 0778 Serial No. (1)

Filed (1)

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in

....

"METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING AND CONTROLLING PERITONEAL (2)

DIALYSIS THERAPY"

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by each of us individually on the date(s) indicated below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or Improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.

which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Latters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known. We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant ithat there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned. For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or aftidavit relating thereto, and any applications for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granied as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said consider atents in said assignee. WITNESS our hand and seal

.

Date 11/10/99 Signature Ciles Warren Childens	¹⁴ Date Signature ⁽³⁾ Typed Name: Vital Eerlingen
(4) State of <u>FLORIDA</u> , County of <u>PINELLAS</u> Signed before me on this <u>ID</u> day of <u>NBUS miles</u> , 1999	(4) State of, County of Signed before me on this day of, 19
Robert Warren Childers	by kiventor
Notary Publicose M Larose My Commission CC646301 Expires May 12, 2001	Notary Public
,	****

(3) Typed Name: Patrick Balteau	(3) Typed Name: Duane Belongie
(4) State of, County of	(4) State of, County of
Signed before me on this day of 19 Patrick Balteau	Signed before me on this day of, 19 Duane Belongie
hiventor	- Inventor

Date

Notary Public

Signature

Date

Notary Public

Signature

PATENT REEL: 025151 FRAME: 0779

Assignment (Joint inventors)

Serial No. (1)

Filed (1)

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at DEERFIELD, ILLINDIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in

"METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING AND CONTROLLING PERITONEAL (2)

DIALYSIS THERAPY"

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by each of us individually on the date(s) indicated below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof. We hereby authorize and request the commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number if said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said applications.

of said application when officially known.

We hereby authorize and request the automays of record in suc application to ensent in this assignment, we date and senal number of said application when officially known. "We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned. For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the event of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all afirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of ind countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

WITNESS our hand and seal

- .	— ••		
Date	Signature		
	(3) Typed Name: Robert Warren Childers		
(4) State of	, County of	(4) State of, County of	
Signed i	before me on this day of19 Robert Warren Childers	Signed before me on this day of, 19 Vital Eerlingen	
	hrentor	Inventor	
	Notary Public	Notary Public	
	(3) Typed Name: Patrick Batteau	Date Signature Right (3) Typed Name: Duane Belongie (4) State of County of	
	before me on this day of 19 Patrick. Balteau	Signed before me on this day of, 19 Duane Belongie	
by	Inventor	by inventor	
	• <u>••••••••••••••••</u> •••••••••••••••••••	Notary Public	

RECORDED: 10/18/2010

PATENT REEL: 025151 FRAME: 0780